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No.

and

F.6/Gr.5 (Gen)/01(Fee)2024/ | (2.4 ™+ 4 2 Dated: © YJuly, 2025

~ NOTIFICATION

All the students of B. Tech. (All Branches Odd Semester), M. Tech. (Textile Technology
Ph. D. (Textiles) are hereby notified that the schedule for depositing the fee for Odd

semesters, as notified separately, for the academic session 2025 ~26 is as follows:

\; \‘o.f- I _l?ajritié‘u!lars T:L;st Date

| Prescribed fee including College fee, hostel fee (for | Up to August 15, 2025

| those who wish to avail the hostel facility of the | (Only through online ERP)
f College) for the academic session 2025-26 without |

| late fee ‘
f With Late Fee Per Day 150/- ( Maximum Late Fee l Up to Sept. 20, 2025

| 5000/-)

i;n_;iortant Note:
I. Fee will be acceptable ONLY ONLINE through Studybase (ERP) using your own login ID

)

and pass code.
In case the fee is deposited through NEFT( Education Loan or Institutional Scholarship) the
student will mandatorily submit the following details in the office .

— Name of Student

— Father’s Name

— Scholar ID,

— Branch of Study (with GAS or SES)

— Name of Bank with IFSC

— Amount deposited in Rupees

— Date of transfer of fee

— Transaction / FT Number

— Student’s Cell Number

3. After Depositing the Fee one copy of the Receipt must be submitted in Student —Section.

Bank Details
Name of Account Holder:- Principal M.L.V. Textile & Engineering College Bhilwara
Bank Name:- ICICI Bank, S.K. Plaza Pur Road Bhilwara e\
Account No:- 024601004970 YO\
IFSC Code:- ICIC0000246 Principal

Copy for information/compliance to:

1.
LN 4

® N s w

Accounts Officer

HoD (IT) with the direction to get this published on official website of the College .' N
o Princin: - ENES AN

P‘A t.? Principal » \}“

Cashier o S

Hostel Carc Taker
Students’ Notice Board

Guard file P v “
Manager ICICI Bank, SK Plaza Pur Road Bhilwara Lﬁy\{\\v‘
9]
roctor
LY
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A :d by IE:
[Approved by AICTE: F.No. North-West/1 44639522795/2025/E0A, Dated 20-Mar-2025]

"’1 . V. Textile & Engineering Col!c ge

\ constituent college o
"ux Road, Pratap .
www.mlvti.ac.in, principal@ml /tl ac.in

a (INDI 311001

Technical University, Kota)

No. F.6/Gr.5 (Gen)/01(Fee)/2024/ Y S U ¢ ~C . Dated @4July 2025
REFERENCES
_S.No.  Order type (Authority) | Order number and date o o ]
I Extension of approval (AICTE) | F.No. North-West/1-44639522795/2025/EOA. Dated 20- Mar-2025
; 2. |Fee ()rdcr((;_ou of Rajasthan) U118 (5) TE/2004 Jaipur 27/06/2019 S Re—
T—3 __Exam+ Project Fee (RTU) T | F(23) | XAM-CONDUCT/2023-245 213/5482-92/ 04/0972024
| 4. Degrec + migration fee (RTU) F(23) EXAM-CONDUCT/2020-21/5.216/519-25, 07/06/2021 |
_5.4,“77 ,lc CC Fee (Principal) F.1/Gr.4 (BoG)/01/2015/1751, 14/09/2015 -
6. | Swdents' Welfare Fund (Principal) | J.1/Gr.4 (BoG)/01/2015/1793-1803,28/11/2015
(23).321/RTU-Exam/2015-16/5300-01. 28/11/2015

7. d_L_n_n}ersxl} Development Fee (RTU)

NOTIFICATION

All the students of VII to VIII semester B. Tech. (All programs) are hereby notified that the
tentative semester wise fee structure for the academic session 2025-26 is as follows:
e

J 3 | PR 1
| sl L. 3.
i = g | £ F s 1EE 2 & 22
2 S g E & | .| Y | &8 oo, S =
lE g g, £ (€8, £ 5 &b EF| Z £2
3 S :zaas:fsge;gs.ae‘éjsa
SC/ST/ | SFS | 100 | 24500 | 5500 | 100 -- | - [.30200, 6250 | 36450
Girls GAS [ 100 | - 7500 [ 100 ] - ~ [Eegd0 | 6250 | 13950 |
i | OBC/SBC/ | SFS | 100 | 24500 | 5500 100 - - -‘30200,‘ 6250 | 36450
| Gen (Boys) | GAS | 100 | 7500 | 7500 1100 | - | - [ 15200 6250 | 21450
[ T TEWS SFS [ 100 [ - 5500 100 - | - [=-3700 | 6250 | 11950
| GAS [ 100 [ -- 7500 | 100 | - | - @900 6250 | 13950
| / SC/ST/ | SFS | -- | 24500 | 5500 | -- | 100 | 1000 [ 31100 ' 6250 37350
f Girls | GAS | -- -- 7500 | -- | 100 T 1000 | BBOC | 6250 | 14850
VIl F OBC/SBC/ | SFS | - | 24500 | 5500 | -- | 100 | 1000 |&31i00 | 6250 | 37350
Gen (Boys) | GAS | - | 7500 | 7500 | - | 100 _ 1000 } 16100 | 6250 22350
TEWS [SFS | - | - 5500 | -- | 100 1000 'l 6600 6250 12850
; |GAS| - [ - 7500 | - | 100 | 1000 [i* 8660 | 625¢ | 14850
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees)

|-This fee structure is tentative and subject to change as per directions of Government of

Rajasthan / RTU, Kota.
2-As per the Instruction of RTU. Kota the Examination fee of Rs. 2200/-per Student will be taken at the
time of filling the examination form. It is compulsory for all the students to attach the original receipt of

College Fee with the examination application form.

Note:

"\ \ \
Prmclpa‘f
Copy for information/compliance to:

1. Accounts Officer
2. HoD (IT) with the direction to get this published on official website of the College

3. OIC (ERP) with the direction to make necessary changes, if any, in fee module of ERP

without delay
4. PA to Principal

5. Cashier
6.Hostel Care Taker 7.Students’ Notice Board %«%{(“

Proctor
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[Approved by AICTE: F.No. North-West/1-44639522795/2025/EOA, Dated 20-Mar-2025]

M. L. V. Textile & Engineering College
(A constituent college of Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)
Pur Road, Pratap Nagar, Bhilwara (INDIA) =311 001

www.mlvti.ac.in, principal@mlvti.ac.in

No. F.6/Gr.5 (Gen)/01(Fee)2025/ | 71 - 0 [ Dated: 1)) ¢

REFERENCES

[s No. | ()Id(‘l‘ t)pc (Authorlt)) | ()ldcr |\unxbeLﬂpdgitg o

| Extension of approval (AICTE) | F.No. North West/1-44639522795/2025/FOA, Dated 20-Mar-2025 _

| Fee ()rdm (Govt. of Rajasthan) 1 (5) 1L 2004 Jaipur 27/06/2019 I
T ““ F(23) LXAM-CONDUCT/2023-24/5 213/5482-92/ 04/09/2024 |

| 3. | Exam + Project Fee RTU) 2 %0
|4 | Degrec + migration fee (RTU) | F(23) EXAM-CONDUCT/2020-21/5216/519-25, (7/06/2021
[F.1/Gr.4 (BoG)/01/2015/1751, 14/09/2015

| 5. TC/CC Fee (Principal - R uora(BoG)OULNI D7,

6. | Students’ Welfare Fund (Principal) | ; 1/Gr.4 (BoG)/01/2015/1793-1803. 28/11/2015

| 7. | University Development Fee (RTU) | | 7(23). ).321/RTU-Exam/2015-16/5300-01, 2 28/11/ 12015
NOTIFICATION

All the candidates seeking fresh admission in First year (I & II Semester) and I1I semester (LEEP) B. Tech.
(All programs) under GAS/SFS are hereby notified that the tentative semester wise fee structure for the

academic session 2025-26 is as follows:
| H g IE 2lg lx g _

y g £ 3 15 (8 . = s~
5 5 £ & 2| 813 |2E(d EEE & | & =2
B S 5 05 |pE| S |E.|85 82158 = zz | T
LB e E| £ |2/ 2|22|2e|251881 58| z5 | £E
S « - E] S o 3 o3| B2 B 1 - 5 -
‘m! © < = |oa O!wh- :aiuz e | = == =

1 < i _
sc/sT/Girls | sFs | 100 | 24500 | 2% | 100 | 1500 | 2500 i 2500 |36700 | 650 | 2990 | 44950
(Rajasthan) 5 e~ —155 7 | 7500 | 100 | 1500 | 2500 | 5000 76250 | 2000 | 24950
I TOBC/SBC/Gen | SFS | 100 | 24500 | 5500 | 100 | 1500 | 2500 | 2500 36700 | 6250 | 2000 | 44950
\ (Boys) GAS | 100 | 7500 | 7500 | 100 | 1500 | 2500 [ 5000 [ 24200 | 6250 | 2000 | 32450
; SFS 100 | - | 5500 100 | 1500 | 2500 | 2500 (12200 6250 2000 | 20430
f ZEIS [GAS [ 100 | - | 7500 | 100 | 1500 | 2500 | 5000 | 46700 6250 | 2000 [ 24950
" SC/ST/Girls | SFS | — | 24500 5500 | — | — | - | - [30000 6250 - | 36250
;‘ (Rajasthan) [ GAS | — | - [7500] ~ | - [ - | - [/ 7500 6250 - | 13750
| OBC/SBC/Gen | SFS | - | 24500 | 5500 | -- L - - - 30000 6250‘ - 7 36250
T Boys)  [Gas | - | 7500|7500 — | — | ~ [ - 16250 | - | 21250
! B SFS J - — [5500] - | - - - 5500 - 6250{ ~ | nro
TFWS : — : —
| GAS | - | - [7500] - = - - —~ 7500|6250 - | 13750
— | SC/ST/Girls | _SFS_| 100 | 24500 | 5500 | 100 [ 1500 | 2000 [ 2500 | 56209 | 6250 | 2000 T 44450
g | GAS | 100 |- ] 7500 | 100 | 1500 [ 2000 | 5000 | 6200 | 6250 [ 2000 | 24450
< [OBC/SBC/Gen | SFS_| 100 | 24500 | 5500 | 100 | 1500 | 2000 | 2500 [ 36200 | 6250 | 2000 | 44450
= ’ (Boys) GAS | 100 | 7500 | 7500 | 100 | 1500 | 2000 | 5000 [ 23700 | 6250 | 2000 | 31950
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees)
Note: 1-This fee structure is tentative and subject to change as per directions of Government of
50/- (BSER/BTER) and

Rajasthan / RTU, Kota. Additional University Enrolment Fee @ INR 3
@500/- (CBSE/Central Board) and @ INR 700/~ (Other boards) will be charged at the time of
admission.

2-As per the Instruction of RTU. Kota the Examination fee of Rs. 2200/-per Student will be taken at the
time of filling the examination form. It is compulsory for all the students to attach the original receipt of

College Fee with the examination application form. .\ " A ¢

PN

- \ l i
Principal

Copy for information/compliance to:

1. Accounts Ofticer
2. HoD (IT) with the direction to get this published on official website of the College

3. PA to Principal
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M. L. V. Textile & Engineering College
(A constituent college of Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)
Pur Road, Pratap Nagar, Bhilwara (INDIA)- 311001
www.mlvti.ac.in, principal@mlvti.ac.in

www.mlvii.ac.in, principal@mlvti.ac.in

[Approved by AICTE: F.No. North West/1-44639522795/2025/EOA, Dated 20-Mar-2025]

Dated® suly 2025

No. F.6/Gr.5 (Gen)/01(Fee)2024/ | 7 (/. . 6
REFERENCES

[ E)‘r'd»e;r' pAu?lh ber ainii date

Pl

"‘x . -

F-No, North West/I-44639522795/2025/ O, Dated 30-Mar 20735

| F.18(5) TE/200

| S.No. | Order type (Authority)
| lfrx_;gnsignr()flap.pr‘gyal (AICT I

AICTE)

4 Jaipur 27/06/2019

0
2. | Fee Order (Govt. of Rajasthan) v

o Loam + Project Fee (RTU) | F(23) EXAM-CONDUCI/2023-24/5.21 6/4648-54) 2076973035

4. Degree + migration fee (RTU) | F(23) EXAM-CONDUCT/2020-21/5.216/519-25, 07/06/2021 _
5. | TC/CC Fee (Principal) | F.1/Gr4 (BoG)01/2015/1751, 14/09/2015 ]
6. | Swdents’ Welfarc Fund (Principal) | F.1/Gr.4 (BoG)/01/2015/1793- 1803, 28/11/2015

7. University Development Fee (RTU) | F(23).321/RTU-Exam/2015-16/5300-01, 28/11/2013

NOTIFICATION

All the scholars pursuing Ph. D. (Textiles) under self-financing scheme are hereby notified that
the tentative fee structure for the academic session 2025-26 is as follows:
|

|

|2

s, e /’o/r,:[
—~ G [ e = . =

o © | @ o = [ o~ Y = o o~
SIS BRI AT ot FER . AN
:‘E’)ﬁg*‘: & . o I~ = H g2 Mt‘f”;t;‘u‘?;g.ﬁ
£ £ % B 9 E|F |5 E|fzlfzE€Ezr F %D B
8 2 F 22 28|38 4|5 |&2|54 USL?S!IH:E_U%H
1| 100 | 1650 | 200 | 1800 | 100 | 12000 | 1500 1900 | 1500 [ 3000 | 1000 | 23750 | 6250 | 2000 | 32000

Il | -- 1650 [ 200 | 1800 | - | -- [1500 [900 [ — | = [ - T 6050 | 6250 | -- [ 12300
UL | 100 | 1650 | 200 [ 1800 [ 100 | -- | 1500 | 900 | -- | - 1 = [525016250/ - 12500
IV | -- 1650200 [ 1800 [ ~ | — [1500 [900 | - | - | - [6050°] 6250 | - | 12300
V_ 100 | 1650 | 200 [ 1800 [ 100 | - | 1500 | 900 | [ - | - 18256 ] 6250 - 12500
VL | -- 11650 [200 [ 1800 [ - | - 1500900 — | - [ - [%6507[6250 | -- | 12300
VII | 100 | 1650 | 200 | 1800 | 100 | -- [ 1500 [900 | = [ | - [6250]6250 [ -- | 12500
| VII [ -- 1650 [200 [ 1800 | - | - [1500 [900 | = | = | = [&0s¢ 6250 - | 12300
| IX [ 100 ] 1650 | 200 | 1800 | 100 | - [1500 [900 | — | = | = 6250 6250 | - [ 12500
| X [ - 16502001800 - | - [ 1500 [ 900 | —- ‘ - - [ 60507] 6250 | - | 12300 |
" XI_ 100 11650 | 200 | 1800 | 100 ] -- [1500 [900 [~ — [~ F 6350 16250 | -- 12500 |
| XIL | -- 71650 [ 200 | 1800 ~ | - [ 1500 (900 [ = [ = - 6033 ] 6250 | -- | 12300
(XU [ 100 [ 1650 | 200 | 1800 | 100 | - [ 1500 - »6zsmf‘ﬁ 12500 |
([ XIV | - 1650 [200 [ 1800 | - | - 1 900 | , 60507 | 6250 | -- | 12300 |
XV [ 100 1650 [ 200 [ 1800 100 | - | 1500 | 900 | - [ — [ - F&50]6250] - | 12500
XVL] - 16501200 [ 1800 | [~ [1500] 900 - | = | - 16650 [ 6250 [ - 12300 ]
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees)

bject to change as per directions of Government of

Note:  This fee structure is tentative and su
Rajasthan / RTU, Kota,
** One-time enrollment fee @ INR 350/~ (UG degree from RTU/Universities situated in

for Universities located outside Rajasthan) shall be charged at A
WA \\‘ i,‘- \r\i '-\;7 ‘\ )’ >
rincipal i\

Rajasthan and INR 700)/-
the time of admission.
Copy for information/compliance to:

1. Accounts Officer

2. HoD (IT) with the direction to get this published on official website of the College

3. PA 1o Principal

4. Cashier y

5. Hostel Care Taker S

7 Students’ Notice Board 8 Manager ICICI Bank, SK Plaza Pur Road Bhilwara 4"/)’4«\ ;\V
Proctor™
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